Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

1997 64.7 0.0 *

1998 780.8 35.4 4.5%

1999 1,840.0 337.3 18.3%

2000 2,745.2 833.6 30.4%

2001 3,663.2 1,541.8 42.1%

2002 4,375.4 2,352.0 53.8%

2003 4,993.0 3,063.4 61.4%

2004 5,735.9 3,884.7 67.7%

2005 6,552.7 4,636.0 70.8%

2006 7,366.5 5,504.3 74.7%

2007 8,151.9 6,443.0 79.0%

2008 9,008.0 7,367.5 81.8%

2009 10,785.0 8,280.8 76.8%

2010 12,512.8 9,806.3 78.4%

2011 13,819.9 11,507.1 83.3%

2012 14,813.5 12,735.0 86.0%

2013 15,642.4 14,071.6 90.0%

2014 16,439.9 15,239.0 92.7%

2015 17,381.1 16,377.8 94.2%

2016 18,216.0 17,609.7 96.7%

2017 19,039.1 18,638.9 97.9%

2018 19,838.4 19,474.9 98.2%

2019 20,921.6 20,459.7 97.8%

* Less than 0.05%

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

10/23/2019 Page 1 of  2 dwcapoutus

Comparison of Annual U.S. Drinking Water SRF Federal

Capitalization Grants and Annual Outlays

Fiscal Year

Ending

June 30

Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

Total All Years $20,921.6 $20,459.7 97.8%

1997 64.7 0.0 *

1998 716.1 35.4 4.9%

1999 1,059.2 301.9 28.5%

2000 905.2 496.3 54.8%

2001 918.0 708.2 77.1%

2002 712.2 810.2 113.8%

2003 617.6 711.4 115.2%

2004 742.9 821.3 110.5%

2005 816.8 751.4 92.0%

2006 813.8 868.2 106.7%

2007 785.4 938.7 119.5%

2008 856.1 924.5 108.0%

2009 1,777.1 913.3 51.4%

2010 1,727.7 1,525.4 88.3%

2011 1,307.1 1,700.8 130.1%

2012 993.6 1,227.9 123.6%

2013 828.9 1,336.6 161.3%

2014 797.5 1,167.4 146.4%

2015 941.2 1,138.8 121.0%

2016 834.9 1,231.9 147.6%

2017 823.1 1,029.1 125.0%

2018 799.3 836.0 104.6%

2019 1,083.2 984.8 90.9%

10/23/2019 Page 2 of  2 dwcapoutus

Comparison of Annual U.S. Drinking Water SRF Federal

Capitalization Grants and Annual Outlays

Millions of Dollars

Fiscal Year Federal Outlays as a

Ending Capitalization Percent of Federal

June 30 Grants¹ Outlays Capitalization Grants

* Less than 0.05%

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

10/23/2019 Page 3 of  2 dwcapoutus

Comparison of Cumulative U.S. Drinking Water SRF

Federal Capitalization Grants and Cumulative Outlays, by State and Region

July 1, 1996 through June 30, 2019

State and

EPA Region

Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

U.S. Total $20,921.6 $20,459.7 97.8%

Region 1 1,633.3 1,586.1 97.1

Connecticut 222.5 217.5 97.8

Maine 213.2 207.4 97.3

Massachusetts 565.1 554.8 98.2

New Hampshire 214.1 201.3 94.0

Rhode Island 205.1 201.7 98.3

Vermont 213.3 203.4 95.4

Region 2 2,001.5 1,830.6 91.5

New Jersey 506.7 463.6 91.5

New York 1,268.6 1,176.0 92.7

Puerto Rico 226.2 191.1 84.5

Region 3 1,693.2 1,696.8 100.2

Delaware 186.1 177.0 95.1

Maryland 299.2 289.5 96.8

Pennsylvania 675.1 698.8 103.5

Virginia 332.8 321.6 96.6

West Virginia 200.0 209.8 104.9

Region 4 3,004.6 2,932.1 97.6

Alabama 275.5 266.1 96.6

Florida 751.4 735.9 97.9

Georgia 466.8 479.7 102.7

Kentucky 282.6 270.1 95.6

Mississippi 225.4 205.2 91.0

North Carolina 547.6 536.5 98.0

South Carolina 216.3 208.8 96.5

Tennessee 238.8 229.8 96.2

Region 5 3,380.3 3,306.4 97.8

Illinois 814.4 861.7 105.8

Indiana 314.0 330.2 105.2

Michigan 819.2 720.0 87.9

Minnesota 386.3 384.2 99.5

Ohio 648.2 620.9 95.8

Wisconsin 398.1 389.4 97.8

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

10/23/2019 Page 1 of  2 dwcapoutrg

Comparison of Cumulative U.S. Drinking Water SRF

Federal Capitalization Grants and Cumulative Outlays, by State and Region

July 1, 1996 through June 30, 2019

State and

EPA Region

Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

Region 6 2,591.7 2,546.9 98.3

Arkansas 286.5 256.5 89.5

Louisiana 309.0 294.8 95.4

New Mexico 208.0 204.6 98.4

Oklahoma 316.6 294.8 93.1

Texas 1,471.5 1,496.2 101.7

Region 7 1,146.3 1,124.9 98.1

Iowa 326.8 335.5 102.7

Kansas 247.0 242.5 98.2

Missouri 359.1 339.3 94.5

Nebraska 213.4 207.6 97.3

Region 8 1,420.9 1,379.0 97.1

Colorado 356.5 353.2 99.1

Montana 202.5 203.3 100.4

North Dakota 207.5 217.7 104.9

South Dakota 226.6 206.2 91.0

Utah 214.6 205.7 95.9

Wyoming 213.1 193.0 90.5

Region 9 2,797.5 2,834.9 101.3

Arizona 396.4 389.0 98.1

California 1,959.6 1,998.3 102.0

Hawaii 211.9 214.8 101.4

Nevada 229.6 232.7 101.3

Region 10 1,252.4 1,222.1 97.6

Alaska 227.7 226.9 99.6

Idaho 215.0 211.2 98.3

Oregon 301.0 298.7 99.2

Washington 508.7 485.4 95.4

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

10/23/2019 Page 2 of  2 dwcapoutrg

Cumulative U.S. Drinking Water SRF Population Served

July 1, 1996

through

June 30 of

Each Year

Population Served As a Percent of Total Population Served

Community Non-Community

Total Systems Systems

Disadvantaged To Achieve

Communities Compliance

Community Non-Community

Systems Systems

Disadvantaged System

Communities Compliance

1997 96,879 96,879 0 0 0 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1998 9,824,371 9,824,371 0 19,633 7,754,277 100.0% 0.0% 0.2% 78.9%

1999 26,233,013 26,231,799 1,214 521,598 9,120,800 100.0% * 2.0% 34.8%

2000 50,935,404 50,933,925 1,479 1,610,975 19,900,641 100.0% * 3.2% 39.1%

2001 73,334,078 73,332,574 1,504 2,387,005 28,187,110 100.0% * 3.3% 38.4%

2002 98,145,485 98,141,777 3,708 3,054,189 38,409,140 100.0% * 3.1% 39.1%

2003 132,456,360 132,451,149 5,211 4,102,565 59,539,802 100.0% * 3.1% 45.0%

2004 163,780,820 163,773,277 7,543 5,934,623 64,473,766 100.0% * 3.6% 39.4%

2005 198,930,979 198,904,772 26,207 7,515,683 72,174,304 100.0% * 3.8% 36.3%

2006 244,776,127 244,749,329 26,798 8,063,853 92,156,543 100.0% * 3.3% 37.6%

2007 289,749,963 289,722,273 27,690 9,929,843 115,198,235 100.0% * 3.4% 39.8%

2008 324,084,717 324,054,121 30,596 11,001,130 129,934,774 100.0% * 3.4% 40.1%

2009 370,078,335 370,040,508 37,827 14,324,351 144,048,782 100.0% * 3.9% 38.9%

2010 470,103,511 470,037,044 66,467 49,180,109 179,648,597 100.0% * 10.5% 38.2%

2011 519,895,548 519,808,910 86,638 68,442,232 209,247,744 100.0% * 13.2% 40.2%

2012 562,067,428 561,975,663 91,765 75,682,107 223,420,053 100.0% * 13.5% 39.7%

2013 709,341,077 709,226,828 114,249 90,463,734 238,515,681 100.0% * 12.8% 33.6%

2014 782,368,736 782,250,803 117,933 108,706,056 263,063,525 100.0% * 13.9% 33.6%

2015 825,137,737 824,999,735 138,002 111,658,361 272,674,836 100.0% * 13.5% 33.0%

2016 878,930,790 878,789,186 141,604 121,177,367 275,990,967 100.0% * 13.8% 31.4%

2017 945,285,649 945,142,855 142,794 129,726,708 282,202,651 100.0% * 13.7% 29.9%

2018 1,000,168,763 1,000,012,594 156,169 136,916,438 288,645,680 100.0% * 13.7% 28.9%

2019 1,058,686,434 1,058,506,719 179,715 141,207,726 291,828,703 100.0% * 13.3% 27.6%

* Less than 0.05%

10/23/2019 Page 1 of  2 popservus

Annual U.S. Drinking Water SRF Population Served

Fiscal Year

Ending

June 30

Population Served As a Percent of Total Population Served

Community Non-Community

Total Systems Systems

Disadvantaged To Achieve

Communities Compliance

Community Non-Community

Systems Systems

Disadvantaged System

Communities Compliance

Total All Years 1,058,686,434 1,058,506,719 179,715 141,207,726 291,828,703 100.0%  *  13.3% 27.6%

[…]

Capitalization Available for Provided to

Grants¹ Projects Projects

54.5 76.5 0.9 2% 1%

255.4 335.9 81.1 32% 24%

645.9 813.7 346.8 54% 43%

916.3 1,190.9 732.8 80% 62%

1,187.1 1,561.9 1,110.0 94% 71%

1,368.6 1,850.6 1,433.1 105% 77%

1,615.1 2,266.7 1,805.7 112% 80%

1,822.7 2,627.2 2,202.0 121% 84%

2,075.6 3,063.8 2,605.9 126% 85%

2,328.2 3,507.7 3,098.0 133% 88%

2,578.4 3,982.6 3,497.1 136% 88%

2,865.3 4,518.3 4,003.2 140% 89%

3,563.9 5,480.6 4,543.3 127% 83%

4,120.2 6,353.5 5,887.5 143% 93%

4,525.4 7,124.4 6,327.2 140% 89%

4,848.4 7,824.1 6,959.8 144% 89%

5,105.3 8,613.4 7,733.1 151% 90%

5,403.8 9,354.7 8,502.7 157% 91%

5,657.8 10,044.9 9,153.5 162% 91%

5,917.8 10,772.3 9,884.0 167% 92%

6,128.7 11,555.7 10,770.9 176% 93%

6,356.4 12,311.7 11,446.7 180% 93%

6,683.4 13,153.6 12,242.9 183% 93%

SRF Assistance

as a Percent

of  Federal

Capitalization Grants

SRF Assistance

as a Percent

of SRF Funds

Available

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for the net amount awarded for set-asides

10/25/2019 Page 1 of 1 dwfanlevus

Green Project Reserve (GPR) Funding for the Drinking Water SRF Program, by State*

July 1, 1987 through June 30, 2019

State

Green
Infrastructure

Energy
Efficiency

Water
Conservation

Green
Innovative

Total
GPR

Additional Subsidy
Used to Fund GPR

U.S. Total 164,613,473 379,359,015 1,139,440,115 160,102,611 1,843,515,213 135,431,439

Alabama 4,782,450 13,656,791 20,200,734 6,463,610 45,103,585 9,070,500

Alaska 162,000 11,582,544 10,908,805 2,699,000 25,352,348 864,571

Arizona 0 5,191,774 16,505,504 4,425,140 26,122,419 6,383,843

Arkansas 9,317,402 0 25,160,728 250,000 34,728,130 9,651,363

California 0 0 155,244,863 0 155,244,863 25,030,859

Colorado 0 2,791,581 15,226,570 85,400 18,103,551 36,257

Connecticut 0 4,960,551 6,841,043 193,532 11,995,125 824,122

Delaware 9,606,720 6,000,000 2,000,000 0 17,606,720 0

Florida 12,656,048 3,594,162 35,267,493 0 51,517,703 0

Georgia 0 323,000 74,860,796 488,000 75,671,796 6,244,758

Hawaii 4,678,402 12,060,611 25,525,194 0 42,264,207 5,110,370

Idaho 0 6,813,554 21,179,271 935,123 28,927,948 0

Illinois 743,547 7,303,379 46,537,568 2,593,684 57,178,177 0

Indiana 427,672 20,824,607 25,376,745 18,956,122 65,585,146 240,834

Iowa 0 8,477,000 13,847,988 6,599,000 28,923,988 10,037,720

Kansas 225,000 1,307,689 13,999,624 0 15,532,312 3,529,856

Kentucky 352,200 2,390,044 19,667,002 0 22,409,246 312,000

Louisiana 13,000,000 197,233 31,678,000 0 44,875,233 0

Maine 390,000 2,563,721 2,665,653 9,116,300 14,735,674 0

Maryland 0 8,122,947 35,470,780 0 43,593,727 499,151

Massachusetts 0 15,851,905 10,310,378 0 26,162,283 0

Michigan 30,611,652 23,368,862 59,733,018 0 113,713,532 13,363,889

Minnesota 207,756 7,377,057 4,387,748 498,615 12,471,176 1,850,162

Mississippi 0 7,214,479 11,483,550 0 18,698,029 1,102,780

* Reported from Project Benefits and Reporting (PBR) system for entire program (base plus ARRA)

10/23/2019 Page 1 of 2 dwgreenst

Green Project Reserve (GPR) Funding for the Drinking Water SRF Program, by State*

July 1, 1987 through June 30, 2019

State

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Green Energy Water Green Total Additional Subsidy
Infrastructure Efficiency Conservation Innovative GPR Used to Fund GPR

0

0

536,789

700,000

1,794,500

15,381,359

1,000,000

0

17,331,547

133,400

0

0

20,000

12,503,196

0

3,100,000

0